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Advances in lower limb and foot care study day - advanced study day

When:
Where:
Time:

Thursday 26 January 2023
Virtual via the Zoom platform
09.30-16:00

**DRAFT Programme:

09.30-09.45

09.45-10.15

10.15-10.25
10.25-10.45
10.45-10.55
10.55-11.25
11.25-11.35
11.35-11.55
11.55-12.25

12.25-12.35
12.35-13.05
13.05-13.35

13.35-13.45
13.45-14.05
14.05-14.15
14.15-14.45

14.45-14.55
14.55-15.15
15.15-15.45

15.45-15.55
15.55-16.00

Welcome & Introduction — Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound
Matters Ltd

An update on Venous Ulcer Study 6: A randomised controlled trial of compression therapies for the
treatment of venous leg ulcers. —Jo Dumville, Professor of Applied Health Research, University of
Manchester

Q&A

Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*

Comfort Break

Sickle cell disease and leg ulceration — Fran Worboys, Consultant Clinical Nurse Specialist, Accelerate
Q&A

Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*

Incorporating National Wound Care Strategy and Diabetic Foot Care Guidelines into Clinical Practice - The
Manchester Amputation Reduction Strategy — Naseer Ahmed, Vascular Surgeon, Manchester University
Foundation Trust

Q&A
Lunch / comfort break

Patient safety - Should sub optimal leg and foot care be seen as harm? — Kate Williams, Senior Lecturer -
Tissue Viability and Honorary Tissue Viability Nurse, University of Huddersfield and Leeds Community
Healthcare Trusts and Tracy Goodwin, Patient Partner, Legs Matter

Q&A
Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*
Comfort Break

Managing lower limb oedema in patients with heart failure — Leanne Atkin, Vascular Nurse
Consultant/Research Fellow, Mid Yorks NHS Trust/University of Huddersfield & Roo Byrom

Q&A
Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*

The management of cellulitis in Lymphoedema — Rebecca Elwell Msc Lymphoedema Macmillan
Lymphoedema ANP and Team Leader, Royal Stoke University Hospital

Q&A
Round up of the day / close

** Timings are approximate and subject to change

* Interactive virtual exhibition of wound care products and preventative aids from our industry partners
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