## **Society** <sup>of</sup> Tissue Viability

## Advances in lower limb and foot care study day - advanced study day

- When: Thursday 26 January 2023
- Where: Virtual via the Zoom platform
- Time: 09.30-16:00

## \*\*DRAFT Programme:

09.30-09.45	Welcome & Introduction – Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound Matters Ltd
09.45-10.15	An update on Venous Ulcer Study 6: A randomised controlled trial of compression therapies for the treatment of venous leg ulcers. – <i>Jo Dumville, Professor of Applied Health Research, University of Manchester</i>
10.15-10.25	Q&A
10.25-10.45	Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*
10.45-10.55	Comfort Break
10.55-11.25	Sickle cell disease and leg ulceration – Fran Worboys, Consultant Clinical Nurse Specialist, Accelerate
11.25-11.35	Q&A
11.35-11.55	Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*
11.55-12.25	Incorporating National Wound Care Strategy and Diabetic Foot Care Guidelines into Clinical Practice - The Manchester Amputation Reduction Strategy – Naseer Ahmed, Vascular Surgeon, Manchester University Foundation Trust
12.25-12.35	Q&A
12.35-13.05	Lunch / comfort break
13.05-13.35	Patient safety - Should sub optimal leg and foot care be seen as harm? – Kate Williams, Senior Lecturer - Tissue Viability and Honorary Tissue Viability Nurse, University of Huddersfield and Leeds Community Healthcare Trusts and Tracy Goodwin, Patient Partner, Legs Matter
13.35-13.45	Q&A
13.45-14.05	Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*
14.05-14.15	Comfort Break
14.15-14.45	Managing lower limb oedema in patients with heart failure – Leanne Atkin, Vascular Nurse Consultant/Research Fellow, Mid Yorks NHS Trust/University of Huddersfield & Roo Byrom
14.45-14.55	Q&A
14.55-15.15	Breakout Room - Industry Showcase*
15.15-15.45	The management of cellulitis in Lymphoedema – Rebecca Elwell Msc Lymphoedema Macmillan Lymphoedema ANP and Team Leader, Royal Stoke University Hospital
15.45-15.55	Q&A
15.55-16.00	Round up of the day / close

**\*\*** Timings are approximate and subject to change

\* Interactive virtual exhibition of wound care products and preventative aids from our industry partners

Society of Tissue Viability, c/o Clinical Trials Research Unit (CTRU), University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 9JT E: <u>support@societyoftissueviability.org</u> | W: <u>societyoftissueviability.org</u> | Registered charity 1180844